

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/16 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Landslide Repair on Hwy 44

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2017

PCN NO. i44L

east of Rapid City

Engineer's Estimate \$ 234,460.99

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Lind Exco Rapid City SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,749.28	12,749.28	
002	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	735.00		0.00	0.70	514.50	0.67	492.45	
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	9668.00		0.00	2.00	19,336.00	2.49	24,073.32	
004	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10434.00		0.00	2.00	20,868.00	1.77	18,468.18	
005	Water for Embankment	MGal	301.50		0.00	0.10	30.15	26.43	7,968.65	
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	703.00		0.00	15.00	10,545.00	8.85	6,221.55	
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,531.32	2,531.32	
008	Base Course	Ton	27.00		0.00	50.00	1,350.00	29.57	798.39	
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.00		0.00	300.00	4,200.00	400.90	5,612.60	
010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,249.99	2,499.98	
011	Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	920.00		0.00	0.95	874.00	2.67	2,456.40	
012	2 Post Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	140.00	280.00	233.87	467.74	
013	Reset Fence	Ft	735.00		0.00	1.25	918.75	2.00	1,470.00	
014	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	24.19	4,838.00	24.19	4,838.00	
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00		0.00	4.50	616.50	5.35	732.95	
016	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,677.41	4,677.41	
017	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	153.00		0.00	8.00	1,224.00	9.13	1,396.89	
018	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	1115.00		0.00	8.00	8,920.00	9.13	10,179.95	
019	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	682.94	682.94	
020	Porous Backfill	Ton	330.00		0.00	35.00	11,550.00	24.27	8,009.10	
021	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	83.00		0.00	20.50	1,701.50	66.82	5,546.06	
022	Fertilizing	Ton	2.40		0.00	1,320.00	3,168.00	1,804.14	4,329.94	
023	Mulching	Ton	3.20		0.00	138.00	441.60	1,603.68	5,131.78	
024	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	930.00		0.00	4.25	3,952.50	4.34	4,036.20	
025	Impermeable Plastic Membrane	SqYd	20.00		0.00	25.00	500.00	34.52	690.40	
TOTA						0.00		114,228.50		136,061.47

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Landslide Repair on Hwy 44

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2017

PCN NO. i44L

east of Rapid City

Engineer's Estimate \$ 328,377.34

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Dakota Consturction Harrisburg SD		Hahn Construction Martin SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,170.05	8,170.05	17,721.00	17,721.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
002	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	735.00	0.55	404.25	1.00	735.00	1.00	735.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	9668.00	2.49	24,073.32	4.00	38,672.00	6.00	58,008.00
004	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10434.00	2.88	30,049.92	3.00	31,302.00	4.00	41,736.00
005	Water for Embankment	MGal	301.50	15.24	4,594.86	15.00	4,522.50	30.00	9,045.00
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	703.00	18.12	12,738.36	12.00	8,436.00	20.00	14,060.00
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00	3,410.86	3,410.86	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
008	Base Course	Ton	27.00	38.00	1,026.00	12.50	337.50	32.00	864.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.00	259.81	3,637.34	300.00	4,200.00	408.00	5,712.00
010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00	935.46	1,870.92	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00
011	Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	920.00	2.16	1,987.20	1.50	1,380.00	2.00	1,840.00
012	2 Post Panel	Each	2.00	189.45	378.90	275.00	550.00	225.00	450.00
013	Reset Fence	Ft	735.00	1.63	1,198.05	1.50	1,102.50	1.50	1,102.50
014	Flagging	Hour	200.00	24.19	4,838.00	24.19	4,838.00	24.19	4,838.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	11.10	1,520.70	10.00	1,370.00	4.00	548.00
016	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	746.97	746.97	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
017	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	153.00	10.08	1,542.24	10.00	1,530.00	4.00	612.00
018	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	1115.00	10.00	11,150.00	10.00	11,150.00	4.00	4,460.00
019	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	1.00	477.70	477.70	250.00	250.00	650.00	650.00
020	Porous Backfill	Ton	330.00	20.61	6,801.30	15.00	4,950.00	26.00	8,580.00
021	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	83.00	16.24	1,347.92	27.30	2,265.90	22.00	1,826.00
022	Fertilizing	Ton	2.40	1,840.36	4,416.86	1,200.00	2,880.00	500.00	1,200.00
023	Mulching	Ton	3.20	1,948.62	6,235.58	367.50	1,176.00	600.00	1,920.00
024	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	930.00	6.49	6,035.70	3.52	3,273.60	6.00	5,580.00
025	Impermeable Plastic Membrane	SqYd	20.00	20.21	404.20	10.00	200.00	28.00	560.00
TOTA					139,057.21		148,642.00		186,326.50

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/16 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Landslide Repair on Hwy 44
east of Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2017

PCN NO. i44L

Engineer's Estimate \$ 328,377.34

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
002	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	735.00	0.75	551.25	1.00	735.00	2.00	1,470.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	9668.00	6.75	65,259.00	8.50	82,178.00	7.00	67,676.00
004	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10434.00	4.00	41,736.00	4.00	41,736.00	5.00	52,170.00
005	Water for Embankment	MGal	301.50	15.00	4,522.50	10.00	3,015.00	20.00	6,030.00
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	703.00	45.00	31,635.00	15.00	10,545.00	45.00	31,635.00
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
008	Base Course	Ton	27.00	35.00	945.00	35.00	945.00	50.00	1,350.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.00	235.00	3,290.00	330.00	4,620.00	300.00	4,200.00
010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
011	Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	920.00	1.10	1,012.00	1.50	1,380.00	3.00	2,760.00
012	2 Post Panel	Each	2.00	160.00	320.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
013	Reset Fence	Ft	735.00	1.40	1,029.00	2.00	1,470.00	5.00	3,675.00
014	Flagging	Hour	200.00	24.19	4,838.00	24.19	4,838.00	24.19	4,838.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	13.00	1,781.00	12.00	1,644.00	5.00	685.00
016	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	850.00	850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
017	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	153.00	6.25	956.25	16.00	2,448.00	14.25	2,180.25
018	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	1115.00	10.45	11,651.75	16.00	17,840.00	14.25	15,888.75
019	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	1.00	450.00	450.00	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00
020	Porous Backfill	Ton	330.00	49.00	16,170.00	35.00	11,550.00	65.00	21,450.00
021	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	83.00	24.00	1,992.00	20.00	1,660.00	47.50	3,942.50
022	Fertilizing	Ton	2.40	1,550.00	3,720.00	1,350.00	3,240.00	1,250.00	3,000.00
023	Mulching	Ton	3.20	160.00	512.00	150.00	480.00	1,000.00	3,200.00
024	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	930.00	4.50	4,185.00	5.00	4,650.00	7.00	6,510.00
025	Impermeable Plastic Membrane	SqYd	20.00	20.00	400.00	50.00	1,000.00	20.00	400.00
TOTA					217,505.75		233,824.00		286,960.50

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/16 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 4 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Landslide Repair on Hwy 44

CONTRACT TIME: May 22, 2017

PCN NO. i44L

east of Rapid City

Engineer's Estimate \$ 328,377.34

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	BX Civil Construction Dell Rapids SD		Sitework Specialists Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	65,500.00	65,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
002	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	735.00	1.00	735.00	0.60	441.00		0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	9668.00	6.00	58,008.00	6.75	65,259.00		0.00
004	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10434.00	6.50	67,821.00	9.00	93,906.00		0.00
005	Water for Embankment	MGal	301.50	30.00	9,045.00	75.00	22,612.50		0.00
006	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	703.00	38.50	27,065.50	28.00	19,684.00		0.00
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00		0.00
008	Base Course	Ton	27.00	50.00	1,350.00	45.00	1,215.00		0.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.00	250.00	3,500.00	350.00	4,900.00		0.00
010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00		0.00
011	Type 1 Temporary Fence	Ft	920.00	4.00	3,680.00	2.50	2,300.00		0.00
012	2 Post Panel	Each	2.00	550.00	1,100.00	210.00	420.00		0.00
013	Reset Fence	Ft	735.00	3.00	2,205.00	1.85	1,359.75		0.00
014	Flagging	Hour	200.00	24.19	4,838.00	24.19	4,838.00		0.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	5.00	685.00	12.50	1,712.50		0.00
016	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	900.00	900.00		0.00
017	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	153.00	10.00	1,530.00	15.00	2,295.00		0.00
018	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	1115.00	10.00	11,150.00	11.50	12,822.50		0.00
019	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00	575.00	575.00		0.00
020	Porous Backfill	Ton	330.00	50.00	16,500.00	35.00	11,550.00		0.00
021	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	83.00	35.00	2,905.00	275.00	22,825.00		0.00
022	Fertilizing	Ton	2.40	1,500.00	3,600.00	24.00	57.60		0.00
023	Mulching	Ton	3.20	450.00	1,440.00	6,000.00	19,200.00		0.00
024	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	930.00	4.50	4,185.00	4.00	3,720.00		0.00
025	Impermeable Plastic Membrane	SqYd	20.00	20.00	400.00	9.50	190.00		0.00
TOTA					310,242.50		325,882.85		0.00